SPECIAL PERMIT

The Board of Cass County Commissioners hereby authorizes JackNick

LLC d/b/a Knickerbocker Liquor Locker, an on and off sale (on sale,

off sale OR on and off sale) alcoholic beverage licensee, whose

address is 412 Main Avenue in Hickson, North Dakota, and whose

alcoholic beverage license was issued by Cass County, Beer License

No. 1086 and Liquor License No. 473, to conduct a special event,

public dance, music festival, or public concert wherein alcoholic

beverages will be sold on the date of September 15, 2023, at $409~1^{\rm st}$

Avenue in Hickson, North Dakota. By order of the Board of Cass

County Commissioners this 21st day of August, 2023.

Chad M. Peterson, Chairman Cass County Commission

SEAL

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve a special event permit for Jack Nick LLC d/b/a Knickerbocker Liquor Locker to serve alcoholic beverages during the hours of 5:00 PM to 12:00 AM on September 15, 2023, for a Groom's Dinner at 409 1st Avenue in Hickson, North Dakota.



SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT REQUEST FORM

The fee for a special event permit is \$25, make check payable to Cass County Finance. Please mail completed form and check to the Cass County Commission Office at P.O. Box 2806 Fargo, ND 58108. Contact Taylor Kaushagen, Commission Assistant via email at kaushagent@casscountynd.gov or via phone at 701-241-5609 with any questions.

Applicant Information
Name of entity holding event: Knickerbother Liquor Locker Name of authorized representative of entity: Michael Bice
Name of authorized representative of entity: Michael Bice
Phone Number: 701-212-8878
Mailing Address: 412 main Ave City: Hickson State: NO Zip Code: 58047
Beer/Liquor License Number: 413 Entity License was Issued from: Cos County
AAOILA80-State #
Event Information
Event Date: 9(15/23
Event Start Time 5: 10 pm Event End Time: 12:00 0m
Event Location Name:
Event Location Address: 409 1st Ave City: Hickson State: ND Zip Code: 58047
Type of Event: Grow's Dinner for Wedding
Other Comments:

SPECIAL PERMIT

The Board of Cass County Commissioners hereby authorizes JackNick

LLC d/b/a Knickerbocker Liquor Locker, an on and off sale (on sale,

off sale OR on and off sale) alcoholic beverage licensee, whose

address is 412 Main Avenue in Hickson, North Dakota, and whose

alcoholic beverage license was issued by Cass County, Beer License

No. 1086 and Liquor License No. 473, to conduct a special event,

public dance, music festival, or public concert wherein alcoholic

beverages will be sold on the date of September 22, 2023, at $409~1^{\rm st}$

Avenue in Hickson, North Dakota. By order of the Board of Cass

County Commissioners this 21st day of August, 2023.

Chad M. Peterson, Chairman Cass County Commission

SEAL

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve a special event permit for Jack Nick LLC d/b/a Knickerbocker Liquor Locker to serve alcoholic beverages during the hours of 5:00 PM to 12:00 AM on September 22, 2023, for a Wedding Reception at 409 $1^{\rm st}$ Avenue in Hickson, North Dakota.



SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT REQUEST FORM

The fee for a special event permit is \$25, make check payable to Cass County Finance. Please mail completed form and check to the Cass County Commission Office at P.O. Box 2806 Fargo, ND 58108. Contact Taylor Kaushagen, Commission Assistant via email at kaushagent@casscountynd.gov or via phone at 701-241-5609 with any questions.

Applicant Information
Name of authorized representative of entity: Michael Bice
Name of authorized representative of entity:
Phone Number: 701-313 - 8878
Mailing Address: 412 main Ave City: Hillson State: NO Zip Code: 58047
Beer/Liquor License Number: 413 1086 Entity License was Issued from: Courty
Event Information
Event Date: 9/2>123
Event Start Time: 5:00 Pm Event End Time: 12:00 Cm
Event Location Name: NIA
Event Location Address: 409 1st Ave City: Hickson State: 100 Zip Code: 5804-
Type of Event: Wedding Reception

Other Comments: